

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7021/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLA No. 150/2002 of The HIGH  
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JACOB THOMAS  
VERSUS  
K.A. CHACKO & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On September 29, 2008, we passed the following order :

"At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the  
matter is adjourned for two weeks to ascertain as to whether the  
petitioner is willing to pay the amount of cheque."

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is willing  
to pay the amount of cheque. The amount of cheque is Rs.83,500/- Issue notice  
returnable after six weeks. The amount of cheque will be deposited within four  
weeks from today in this Court.

In view of the fact that the petitioner is ordered to suffer  
imprisonment for six months and we are issuing notice, it would be appropriate  
if we order that the petitioner be released on bail on such terms and conditions  
as the trial Court thinks fit. Ordered accordingly.

It is however, clarified that if the deposit is not made within the  
stipulated time, the special leave petition will stand dismissed automatically and  
the order passed by the High court will operate.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master