

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7021/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLA No. 150/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JACOB THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.A. CHACKO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for bail and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Boby Augustina, Adv.

rr.-1: Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

rr.-2 : Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

It is pointed out by the office that an amount of Rs.83,500/-
has been deposited in a fixed deposit receipt which is to mature for
payment on 5th June, 2009. We direct that on the maturity of the
said fixed deposit receipt, the amount along with the interest
accrued thereon shall be paid to the first respondent on his
furnishing a security to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Judicial) of
this Court.

Interim order is made absolute.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master