

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 700 OF 2009

JACOB THOMAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.A. CHACKO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Boby Augustina, Adv.

rr.1

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.-on-Record

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.on-Record

Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that the respondent is not in a position to furnish any security in terms of order dated 9th April, 2009. In light of the submission, let the amount of Rs. 83,500/- be put in a long term fixed deposit receipt in the UCO Bank, Supreme Court, if the same is not already lying in the fixed deposit.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master